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Remarks:  Figures up to April 2012 are confirmed values.

<Reference> Fuel Use by Type

　

Purchased (MWh)

Flow Rate (%)

Hydro

Thermal

Nuclear

New Energy etc.

Power for Pumped-Strage Hydro (MWh)

4,262,986    

0    

45    

Purchased

Consumed

3,663,373    

3,558,561    

1,147,423    

1,176,918    1,060,216    

0   

15,492,753   

0.4       

-12.7       

29.4       

18.3       

-100.0       

29.9       

206,350   

49,568,612   

Total electricity generated and purchased across the ten companies in June 2012 declined by 4.1% to 70.46 billion kWh
from a year earlier due mainly to decreased cooling demands caused by relatively lower temperatures in June than the
previous year.

(Breakdown)
Hydro:
Hydroelectric generation dropped by 22.3% from last year to 5.61 billion kWh due mainly to lower flow rates than a year
earlier.

Thermal:
Shutdown of all nuclear power plants in Japan led to a year-on-year 18.3% increase in thermal power generation to
49.57 billion kWh.

Nuclear:
Shutdown of all nuclear power plants in Japan resulted in a year-on-year 100.0% decrease in nuclear power generation
to 0 kWh.

Capacity factors in June 2012 and June 2011 were 0% and 38.8%, respectively (Japan Atomic Power Company figures
excluded).

[Flow Rates]
The flow rate across the nine companies (except for Okinawa) was 95.2%.
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